

Press release 26 March 2024

Saab receives order for Arexis sensor suite for German Eurofighters

Saab has received an order from Airbus Defence and Space for the Arexis Electronic Warfare (EW) sensor suite. The contract period is 2024-2026.

The German defence procurement office announced in June 2023 that it had selected Saab's Arexis sensor suite for the Eurofighter EK, an EW variant of the German Air Force's Eurofighter aircraft. This order marks the start of the first phase of Saab's delivery of Arexis within this programme.

Saab received the order from Airbus, which will equip 15 of the German Air Force's Eurofighters for EW missions with solutions including Saab's Arexis. These aircraft will replace the German Air Force's Tornado ECR, which are set to be decommissioned from 2030.

"Our solid experience of developing electronic warfare systems for airborne platforms and our long-standing cooperation with Airbus will be crucial to support the delivery of the Eurofighter EK to the German Air Force. Combining advanced hardware and AI-enabled software, our Arexis sensor suite will strengthen the German defence with future-proof electronic warfare capability for decades to come," says Micael Johansson, CEO and President of Saab.

Saab will be supported by its strategic AI partner Helsing and the Arexis suite will feature Helsing's AI platform. Arexis enables the user to detect, locate and identify radar emitters in complex and congested electromagnetic environments.

Arexis is a proven EW suite for combat aircraft featuring latest sensor and selfprotection capabilities. It is modular and can be adapted to almost any modern platform. Read more: <u>www.saab.com/arexis</u>.

Saab is a leading defence and security company with an enduring mission, to help nations keep their people and society safe. Empowered by its 22,000 talented people, Saab constantly pushes the boundaries of technology to create a safer and more sustainable world. Saab designs, manufactures and maintains advanced systems in aeronautics, weapons, command and control, sensors and underwater systems. Saab is headquartered in Sweden. It has major operations all over the world and is part of the domestic defence capability of several nations.

Saab AB (publ) SE-581 88 Linköping, Sweden

Registration no.: 556036-0793

Contact

Saab Press Centre +46 (0)734 180 018 presscentre@saabgroup.com